Fees:- All fees will be paid through Online: http://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect

Select the following steps

State of Corporate / Institution

Type of Corporate / Institution

Gov. Department Name

Select Payment Category

Bihar

:- Govt. Department

.- Govi. Department

:- Principal, Patna Medical College

Select Various Accounts viz.

- Admission Fee /Tuition Fee

- Examination Fund

- Extra Curricular Activity Fund

- Security Deposit Money

1. Admission Fees/Tuition Fees

Rs. 6100/-

2. Extra Curricular Activity Fund

Rs. 4000/-

3. Security Deposit Money (Refundable)

Rs. 10000/-

Parents (Father/Mother) of the students must be present at the time of admission.

Any quarry may contact email-principalsoffice@rediffmail.com.

By the Order of Principal Patna Medical College, Patna

INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SHEIKHPURA, PATNA – 14.

CIRCULAR

Fee Structure & Schedule of Payment for MBBS Course at IGIMS, Patna w.e.f. 2020-21 session

Total Admission Fee: Rs.1,21,667/- (For General/BC/EBC Candidates)- One time

Rs.1,11,667/- (For SC/ST Candidates) - One time

Hostel Fee Rs.20,000/- Per Annum. (Optional)

(1) Break up of the Admission fee:-

(a) Admission Fee (One time): Rs.10,000/- (For General/BC/EBC Candidates)

Rs. 5,000/- (For SC/ST Candidates)

(b) Registration fee (One time): Rs.10,000/- (ForGeneral/BC/EBC Candidates)

Rs.05,000/- (For SC/ST Candidates)

(c) Tution fee : Rs.81,667 /- (For 1st Prof. MBBS) (@ 70,000/- per

annum, for One year and Two months.)

(d) Caution Money : Rs. 10,000/- One time refundable - Non Recurring.

(e) Miscellaneous : Rs. 10,000/- One time (Non-Refundable)

Total Rs.= 1,21,667/-(For General/BC/EBC Candidates.

Total Rs.= 1,11,667/- (For SC/ST Candidates).

The entire amount of the total admission fee Rs. 1,21,667/-(For General/BC/EBC Candidates) and Rs 1,11,667/- (For SC/ST Candidates) must be deposited at the time of admission. However the seat can be booked by depositing 10% of the entire admission fee Rs.12,166/- (For General/BC/EBC Candidates) and Rs. 11,166/- (For SC/ST Candidates). If the candidate is unable to pay the full amount at a time due to poor financial status remaining 90% may be deposited in two installmens as under 54,750/- + 54,751/- = Rs. 1,09,501/- (For General/BC/EBC Candidates) and Rs.50,250/- + 50,251/- = 1,00,501/- (For SC/ST Candidates) where the 1st installment must be paid at the time of admission and 2nd installment must be paid latest by the end of running financial year (31st March).

Students leaving the course after the last date of sending the vancancy list for final round of counselling in MBBS will have to pay the tuition fee of the whole course together with penalty of Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rs. Seven Lacs Fifty Thousands) only as approved by Board of Governors under Resolution No. 104/1568(A) and Executive Council (agenda no.-35/272) in the light of the proceeding of 24th Standing Academic Committee Meeting (Agenda No. 24/250) vide office order No.1123/Acd. Dated 06/10/2020.

2.) Tuition Fee for 2nd Prof.: As the duration of 2nd Prof. is one year, hence the Tuitin Fee for 2nd Prof. MBBS is Rs. 70,000/-. The full amount of Rs.70,000/= must be deposited after passing of 1st Prof. MBBS Final University Exam.

Page 1 of 2

- 3.) Tuition fee for 3rd Prof. Part-(I): As the duration of 3rd Prof.(I) is one year & one month, hence the Tuition Fee for 3rd Prof. MBBS Part-(I) is Rs. 75,833/- (@ Rs.70,000 per annum) must be deposited after passing 2nd Prof. MBBS Final University Exam.
- 4.) <u>Tuition fee for 3rd Prof. Part-(II)</u>: As the duration of 3rd Prof.(II) is one year & three months, hence the Tuition Fee for 3rd Prof. MBBS Part-(II) is Rs. 87,500/- (@ Rs.70,000 per annum) must be deposited after passing 3rd Prof. MBBS Part-(I) Final University Exam.
- 5.) Examination Fee:- Rs. 4,000/- for each University Final Exam. to be submitted after publication of Sent-Up list and before form fill up.

→Rs. 1,000/- Per subject for supplementary exam.

6.) Hostel Fee: - The candidate who wants to apply for hostel will have to submit an application alongwith a Bank Draft of Rs.20,000/- as annual fee. Thereafter the candidate has to pay annually the hostel fee worth Rs. 20,000/- (Rs. Twenty Thousand) only on the same date of the first payment till final year.

NOTE:-Student will be allowed to fill up exam form only after clearing all their dues as per the above mentioned payment schedule.

- * All Fees are subject to change any time during the course as per decision of the competent authority which will be mandatory to be deposited by students as per directive.
- The previous Office Order No. IGIMS/2019/111/Med.Coll. Dated 17/07/2019 hereby stands cancelled.
- This circular is issued after obtaining the approval of competent authority.

Sd/-Principal, IGIMS, Patna.

Memo No.IGIMS / Med.Coll./ 429 / 2020 Dated :- 13 /11/2020
Copy to :- Director/ Dean/ Dean (Exam)/ Dean (Students' Welfare)/ MS-I/ Registrar/Prof. I/c
(Students Section)/Admn Sect./Accounts Sect./Accounts Sect.(Med.Coll.)/ Wardens Boys &
Girls Hostels/ All Notice Board, for information and needful.

(1) Dr. Avanish Kumar, Prof. & HOD, Anatomy & Prof. I/c Admission for NEET UG/PG/SS for information. It is requested to upload the matter on website of MCC for NEET-UG/PG/SS.

(2) S.E.(BM) & Incharge website for information. It is requested to upoload the matter on Institute website.

(3) Guard File.

Page 2 of 2

IGIMS, Patria.

प्रेषक,

प्राचार्य.

नालन्दा मेडिकल कॉलेज.

पटना ।

सेवा में.

परीक्षा नियंत्रक, बी0 सी0 ई0 सी0 ई0 बोर्ड

पटना ।

पटना, दिनांक...² 3/11/2020

विषय:-

नामांकन शुल्क के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक BCECE Board, Patna के e-mail दिनांक 22.11.2020 के आलोक में इस संस्थान में UGMAC-2020 के आधार पर एम0 बी0 बी0 एस0 में नामांकन के निमित लगने वाले शुल्क की विवरणी निम्न प्रकार प्रेषित की जा रही है :-

Admission & Tution

Rs. 6100/-

Admission & Tution fee will be paid through Online by this mentioned portal:-

Website – https://www.onlinesbi.com > SB Collect > Classic version / New version > Accept Term & Condition > State of Corporation / Institution (Bihar) > any type Coporate / Institution (Govt. of Bihar) Govt. Deptt. > Principal, Nalanda Medical College, Patna.

Other fees can be deposited either online SBI, NMCH Campuss Branch, Patna, IFSC Code: SBIN0005331 on the following mentioned account or by draft.

	Name of Account		Amount
1.	NMCH Student Welfare Fund [A/c No 10276481195]	-	Rs. 3500/-
2.	NMC Caution Money [A/c No. 10276481173]	-	Rs. 1000/-
3.	NMC Magazine Society [A/c No. 10276481479]	-	Rs. 500/-

यह आपके सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यार्थ प्रेषित ।

प्राचीर्य,

नालन्दा मेडिकल कॉलेज,पटना ।

Profited Incharge

पत्रांक:-26/5/20

प्रेषक:-

प्राचार्य. श्री कृष्ण चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय, मुजफ्फरपुर ।

सेवा में.

डॉ० मुक्ति नाथ सिंह, परीक्षा नियंत्रक. स्वास्थ्य विभाग. बिहार, पटना ।

मुज0

दिनांक:-23/11/2020

विषय-एम0बी0बी0एस0 (UG) में नामांकन हेतु नामांकन शुल्क की विवरणी भेजने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपरोक्त विषयक आपके निदेशानुसार इस चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय में एम०बी०बी०एस० (UG) में नामांकन हेतु नामांकन शुल्क की विवरणी निम्न प्रक'र है :-

1st Year (At the	time of ad	mission)		Total Amount
Admission fee	100/-	Hostel Maintenance	1000/-	
Tuition fee	6000/-	Caution Money	1000/-	
Seat Rent	100/-	St. Misc.	900/-	
Electrics	100/-	Int. Exam.	500/-	
Transport	100/-			
Total -	6400/-		3400/-	6400+3400=9800/-

9800/- (Paid by candidate at the time of admission) Total -

यह आपके सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यार्थ प्रेषित ।

विश्वासभाजन रिक्

श्री कृष्ण चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय

मुजफ्फरपुर

राजकीय चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय बैतिया, पश्चिम चम्पारण।

чліक 1987 /

प्रेषक,

प्राचार्य,

राजकीय चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय,

बेतिया, पश्चिम चम्पारण।

सेवा में,

परीक्षा नियंत्रक,

बिहार संयुक्त प्रवेश प्रतियोगिता परीक्षा पर्षद,

आई०ए०एस० एसोसिएशन भवन, हवाई अड्डा के नजदीक, पटना- 800014

बेतिया, दिनांक. 23./.../2020

विषय :

राजकीय चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय, बेतिया, पश्चिम चम्पारण में MBBS Course हेतु Fee Structure

उपलब्ध कराने के सबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक सूचित करना है कि भवदीय कार्यालय ई—मेल के माध्यम से राजकीय चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय, बेतिया, पश्चिम चम्पारण में MBBS Course के लिए Fee Structure उपलब्ध कराने हेतु निदेश प्राप्त हुआ है, के आलोक में माँगी गई वांछित सूचना निम्नप्रकार अंकित कर भेजी जा रही है।

Admission Fee	· ·	100/-	Remarks
Tution Fee	·-	6000/-	
Seat Rent	:-	1200/-	
Electricity	:-	1200/-	
Transport	:-	1500/-	
Hostel Maintanance	:-	2000/-	
Caution Money	:- Segret	1000/-	
Examination Fee	;-	500/-	
Miscellaneous	:-	2000/-	

सादर सूचनार्थ प्रेषित।

विश्वासभाजन

राजकीय चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय,

षेतिया, पश्चिम चम्पारण।

Office of the Principal

Vardhman Institute of Medical Sciences, Pawapuri, Nalanda (Bihar) PIN Code803115

Email - <u>principal.vims.pawapuri@gmail.com</u> Principal Mob. No.: 09431648784

Principal Email-<u>drpkchoudhary13@gmail.com</u> Website-<u>www.vimspawapuri.org</u>

Following documents are required at the time of admission in MBBS Course for Academic Year 2020-21.

- 1. 10 Photographs (as per NEET Admit Card)
- 2. 2 Allotment Letter
- 3. NEET Admit Card
- 4. Part A & B Online Filling Application
- 5. Rank Card
- 6. NEET Score Card
- 7. Counseling Verified Paper
- 8. Biometric Identify Certificate (BCECE)
- 9. Check Paper (BCECE)
- 10. Matric Admit Card
- 11. Matric Mark Sheet
- 12. Matric Passing Certificate
- 13. I.Sc. Admit Card
- 14. I.Sc. Mark Sheet
- 15. I.Sc. Passing/Provisional Certificate
- 16. Migration Certificate
- 17. College Leaving Certificate
- 18. Character Certificate (Issued by College/School)
- 19. EWS Certificate (If applicable)
- 20. Caste Certificate (If applicable)
- 21. Residence Certificate
- 22. Gap Certificate (If applicable)
- 23. 2 Set Xerox of all above Documents
- 24. 1 Set Scan copy (in pdf) of Documents (Sl No. 10 to 21)

FEE STRUCTURE for MBBS Course

SI	Fee Details		SI	Account Details		
1	Admission Fee	100.00	1	Account Holder	Principal, VIMS, Pawapuri	
2	Tution Fee	6000.00	2	Account No.	33243295673	
3	Hostel Fee	6000.00	3	IFSC	SBIN0018429	
4	Caution Money	5000.00	4	Branch	VIMS, Campus, Pawapuri	
5	Student Welfare Fund	3500.00	1			
	Total	20600.00	100		1000	
6	Misc. Fee	1000.00		Hall Bally Margar		

Note: 1. Fee can be paid by online/cash.

2. Those student who have make payment through online, deposite fee receipt have to be submitted at the time of admission.

Sd/-

Principal, Vardhman Institute of Medical sciences Pawapuri, Nalanda.

DARBHANGA MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL FEE DETAILS FOR UGMAC-2020

- 1.₹ 6315 /- Bank Draft in favor of Principal DMC Payable at SBI Darbhanga Branch Code-0062.
- 2. ₹ 3025 /- Cash at Account Section
- 3.₹ 12000/- For Hostel Accommodation
- 4.₹ **5000** /- Security (Refundable)

JAWAHAR LAL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL FEE DETAILS FOR UGMAC-2020

1.₹ **6300** /- (Admission Fee-100, Seat Rent-100, Electricity-100 & Tution Fee-6000).

At the Time of Admission

- 2.**₹ 15900/-** (For GEN,BC,EBC & EWS)
- 3.₹ **15800** /-(For SC & ST)

Hostel Fee, Miscellaneous. Fee, Caution Fee

- 4.₹ 9600/- (For GEN,BC,EBC & EWS)
- 5.₹ 9500 /-(For SC & ST)

ANUGRAH NARAYAN MAGADH MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL FEE DETAILS FOR UGMAC-2020

1. Admission Fee :- ₹ **100** /-

2. Tution Fee :- ₹ 6000/-

3. Caution Money :- ₹ 1000 /-

4. Electricity Charge:- ₹ 1400 /-

5. Hostel Fee :- ₹ 12000 /-

Total :- ₹ 20500 /-

JANNAYAK KARPOORI THAKUR MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL MADHEPURA

Memo No. 1.2.28

Date: - .2.3/.11./. 2020

FIRST TIME MBBS ADMISSION FEE & OTHERS (MANDATORY)

Non-Hosteler

1	Tuition Fee	Rs. 6000
2	Admisson Fee	Rs. 100
3	Microscopic Fee	Rs. 15

Total Rs. 6115

Draft in favour of Principal JNKTMCH, Madhepura. Payable at SBI JKTMCH Branch, Madhepura IFSC Code:- SBIN0061390

4	Caution Deposit	Rs. 1000
5	Term Exam Fee	Rs. 100
6	Student Union Fund	Rs. 50
7	Student Aids Fund	Rs. 70
8	Miscellaneous Charges	Rs. 1265

Rs. 2485 Total (Cash)

For Hosteler

1	Tuition Fee	Rs. 6000
2	Admisson Fee	Rs. 100
3	Microscopic Fee	Rs. 15
4	Hostel Rent	Rs. 200

Total

Rs. 6315

Draft in favour of Principal JNKTMCH,
Madhepura. Payable at SBI JKTMCH Branch,
Madhepura

IFSC Code:- SBIN0061390

5	Caution Deposit	Rs. 1000
6	Term Exam Fee	Rs. 100
7	Student Union Fund	Rs. 50
8	Student Aids Fund	Rs. 70
9	Miscellaneous Charges	Rs. 1265
10	Electric (Energy Charge)	Rs. 540

Total

Rs. 3025

Principal

J.N.K.T.M.C.H, Madhepura

23/11/2020

JANNAYAK KARPOORI THAKUR MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, MADHEPURA

Memo No .:- 1229

Date: - 23/11/2020

NOTICE

The following original documents are required to be submitted by the U.G (MBBS) Students (2020-21) at the time of admission. They should be prepared to stay at Jannayak karpoori Thakur Medical College and Hospital, Madhepura campus or nearby during the process for at least (Two) days.

- 1. Selection letter in original.
- 2. All India Rank Letter.
- 3. Admit card of Medical entrance Test.
- 4. Admit Card of previous Examinations. (eg. Intermediate/10+2, Matriculation)
- 5. C.L.C/T.C from last institution attended/studied.
- 6. Mark Sheet of I.Sc./ 10+2, Matric
- 7. Matriculation Certificate for proof of age.
- 8. Character Certificate from last Institution.
- 9. Passing Provisional Certificate of I.Sc./10+2.
- 10. Latest Residential Certificate issued by S.D.O./D.M.
- 11. Caste Certificate issued by S.D.O./D.M.
- 12. Migration Certificate from the last course/University.
- 13.P.P size photograph- 10. (Same photograph at the time of Examination)
- 14. Affidavit for gapping purposes.
- 15. Affidavit for Anti Ragging by Students & Parents.

Fee Details:-

- 01. ₹ 6315/- Bank Draft in favour of Principal JNKTMCH, Madhepura Payable at SBI JKTMCH, Madhepura Branch Code:- SBIN0061390.
- 02. ₹ 3025/- Cash at Account Section.
- 03. ₹ 15000/- For Hostel Accommodation.
- 04. ₹ 5000/- Security Deposit. (Refundable)

Principal 23/11/20

JNKTMCH, Madhepura

PATNA DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL FEE DETAILS FOR UGMAC-2020

- 1.₹ 4100 /- Tution + Admission Fee.
- 2. ₹ 1490 /- Miscellaneous Fee
- 3.₹ 1000/- Caution Money (Refundable)



बिहार पशु विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय

BIHAR ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY

PATNA - 800014

पत्रांक सं० 785. /स.कु.(शिक्षा) / बि०प०वि०वि०, पटना

दिनांक 23 / 11 /2020

To,

The OSD, BCECE Board, Patna

Sub: Regarding details fee structure of B.V.Sc. & A.H. Course at Bihar Veterinary Collage, Patna.

Sir,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, please find here with the details of fee structure of B.V.Sc. & A.H. Course at Bihar Veterinary Collage, Patna.

Year	Category wise fee				
	General	EBC	SC/ST		
1st Professional Year	29100/-	24100/-	22100/-		
2 nd Professional Year	14400/-	9400/-	7400/-		
3 rd Professional Year	14400/-	9400/-	7400/-		
4 th Professional Year	14400/-	9400/-	7400/-		
5 th Professional Year	14400/-	9400/-	7400/-		

Note: For final year students a sum of rupees one thousand will be admissible as alumni fee.

Registrar

Bihar Animal Sciences University

Patna

A constituent unit of Al-Karim University, Katihar from session 2018 onwards



KATIHA

(06452) 239202 / 04 Phone (06452) 239208 Fax

(A Postgraduate Institute)

Affiliated to B.N. Mandal University, Madhepura, Recognised by the Medical Council of India and the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India

KARIM BAGH, P.O. BOX-23, KATIHAR-854 105 (BIHAR) INDIA

e-mail: kmckatihar@gmail.com

Website: www.kmckatihar.org

Letter No.: KMC/Uh-Adm/1685

12020

Date: 31-10-2020

To

Dr. Mukti Nath Singh, Controller of Examinations, Health Services, Govt. of Bihar, Department of Health (Medical Education), 1st Floor, Vikas Bhawan, Bailey Road, Patna- 800 015

The Controller of Examinations, Bihar Combined Entrance Competitive Examination Board, I.A.S. Association Building, Near Patna Airport, Patna-800 014 Bihar (India)

Subject: Intimation of seats & other details for counselling of UGMAC-2020 for admission to 1st Year MBBS course session 2020-21 based on NEET UG-2020 in Katihar Medical College, Katihar.

Sir,

With reference to your letter no. 211 dated 31-10-2020, this is to introduce Katihar Medical College, Katihar, a postgraduate medical institute, imparting education in 18 specialities at postgraduate (MD/MS) level besides MBBS course at undergraduate (MBBS) level. According to the scheme of NEET UG-2020, we shall be a participating medical college for selection of students for admission in MBBS courses session 2020 through NEET UG-2020. Required information of MBBS course available at our institute is annexed herewith for reference and needful.

In this matter this is to bring to your kind notice that ours is an un-aided Minority Education Institution under the meaning of Article 30(1) of the Constitution of India and as such 50% of available seats are reserved for candidates belonging to Muslim Minority Community. All the seats including reserved seats are open on all India level provided they have qualified at NEET UG-2020 and are otherwise qualified to pursue MBBS course in India as per existing regulations of the National Medical

Further a proper advertisement has to be issued by BCECE Board calling candidates on all India basis for admission in MBBS courses in our college.

Page 1 of 2

It is therefore requested that our college be included as a participating private un-aided Muslim Minority Educational Institution in the coming counseling to be held for admission in MBBS course according to the scheme of NEET UG-2020 and a proper advertisement be issued calling candidates for counseling on all India basis with details of seats available including reservation for candidates belonging to Muslim Minority Community and NRI category.

It is further requested that the counseling be conducted separately for each category of candidates e.g. General, Muslim Minority and NRI and candidates be given sufficient time for attending the counseling.

Your kind co-operation is solicited.

Thanking you,

Encl: Details of MBBS course.

Yours sincerely

PRINCIPAL Principal

Katihar Medical College Katihar

KATIHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KATIHAR

1) Details of seats in MBBS Course academic session 2020-21:

- a) Total no. of seats- 150 (One Hundred Fifty))
- b) Total no. of recognised seats- 100 (One Hundred)
- e) Total no. of seats under Muslim Minority category: 75 (Seventy Five)
- d) Total no. of seats under General category: 52 (Fifty Two)
- e) Total no. of seats under NRI category: 23(Twenty Three)

Note:

1. If sufficient numbers of candidates are not available for Muslim Minority category, the vacant seats will be filled up by the candidates from the General category.

2. Similarly, if sufficient numbers of candidates are not available for NRI category, the vacant seats will be filled up by the candidates from the General category and in that case NRI fee structure

shall be applicable.

- 3. The MBBS seats of this college has been increased from 100 to 150 u/s 28 read with section 61(2) of National Medical Commission Act, 2019 for the academic year 2020-21 vide National Medical Commission, New Delhi letter no. NMC/MCI-31(1)(UG)(1-8).2019-Med./2343 dated 15-10-2020.
- 2) Reservation Policy: Minimum 50% of the total seats are reserved for candidates belonging to the Muslim Minority Category and 15% seats are reserved for candidates belonging to the NRI category.

3) Fee Structure:

a) Annual Tuition fee:

- i) General category: Rs. 7,38,000/- (Rupees seven lacs thirty eight thousand)
- ii) Muslim Minority category: Rs. 7,38,000/- (Rupees seven lacs thirty eight thousand)
- iii) Non Resident Indian (NRI)/Foreign Category: \$25,000/- (US) or current equivalent amount in Indian currency

b) Annual Development fee:

- i) General category: Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees one lac)
- ii) Muslim Minority category: Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees one lac)
- iii) Non Resident Indian (NRI)/Foreign Category: Nil

Note:

- 1) The above Tuition and Development fee notified by Govt. of Bihar is subject to outcome of the petition filed before Hon'ble Patna High Court and subject to condition that after the disposal of the petition or order of the competent court if the quantum of fee is changed and enhanced, in that event the candidate shall make payment of the differential amount of the fee applicable to them. Since the matter is pending before the Hon'ble Patna High Court, the candidates shall have to give an undertaking to this effect at the time of admission.
- 2) At the time of the admission while paying the tuition and other fee for 1st year through Bank Draft, the candidate shall also have to furnish Bank Guarantee/Bond for payment of college fee for the remaining period of the course.
- 3) Other details are available in college prospectus.
- c) Hostel fee: Air conditioned hostel is available for Boys and Girls separately. Students admitted in MBBS course have to reside within campus in hostels. The annual hostel fee is Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees two lacs fifty thousand).
- d) Student Amenities fee: Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand) per annum (Transport, Sports, Gymnasium, Wi-Fi etc) as per policy of the college.
- e) Refundable security deposit: Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees one lac) payable one time at the time of admission and will be refunded on completion of Internship training after deducting dues damage if any.

Principal Katihar Medical College Katihar



MATA GUJRI MEMORIAL MEDICAL COLLEGE & LIONS SEVA KENDRA HOSPITAL

KISHANGANJ (BIHAR) PIN- 855107 Ph.: 06456-223475/76, Fax : 06456-222414, Email: mgmkne@gmail.com

(A Sikh Minority Post Graduate Institute)

Affiliated to B.N.M. University, Madhepura
Recognised by Medical Council of India & Govt. of India
A Constituent Unit of Mata Gujri University, Kishanganj from Session 2018 onwards.

Ref. No. MGIM | PRI-619/2020

Date 22 NOV 2020

To,

The Controller of Examinations

BCCE Board

Patna, Bihar

Subject :-

Fee Structure of MBBS Course Session 2020-21

Sir,

With reference to subject above the details of fee structure is mentioned below :-

1. Fee Structure:

a) Admission Fee:

Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty thousand only)

(One Time)

b) Annual Tuition Fee:

i) General Category:

Rs. 8,38,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs

Thirty Eight Thousand Only) per annum

ii) Sikh Minority Category:

Rs. 8,38,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs

Thirty Eight Thousand Only) per annum

c) Refundable security deposit:

Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only)

(The refundable security deposit is payable once at the time of admission and will be refunded after completion of Internship training.)

Note:

- The annual tuition fee is charged for Four & Half years for the entire course. First year tuition fee is payable at the time of admission. The selected and admitted students shall be required to deposit the annual tuition fee for the subsequent years (remaining Three & Half year) through Bank draft/RTGS each year on or before the end of the month of June failing which he/she shall not be allowed to appear at the University Examination and late fee will be charged.
- At the time of the admission while paying the tuition fee for 1st year through Bank Draft, the candidate shall also have to furnish Bank Guarantee/Bond for payment of college fee for the remaining period of the course. During admission process, a student has to sign a bond (against discontinuation of course) of the value of Rs. 29,33,000/-(Rupees Twenty nine lakh thirty three thousand only) with his/her parents/guardians as witnesses. The stamp paper necessary for the procedure will be supplied by the student, and must be authorized by a first class magistrate later on and the content of the bond will be supplied by the Institution.
- III) Candidate must bring Medical Certificate from Registered Medical practitioner at the time of Admission.

^{*}Bank draft for Admission fee, Annual Tuition fee & Security money will be in favour of M.G.M. Medical College & L.S.K. Hospital, Kishanganj, payable at Kishanganj.

Hostel Fee: The annual Hostel Fee is Rs. 2,00,000/-(Rupees two lakhsonly) per annum. Hostel fee is payable for 5 ½ years. Candidates staying in the hostel for more than 5 ½ years either due to failure in examination or extension of Internship or for any other reason will be required to pay additional hostel fee their extended stay. The extended duration shall be divided in a fraction of 6 or 12 months and accordingly fee shall be payable as per scheduled date every year.

3) Student Amenities Fee:

Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Only)

(Transport, Sports, Gymnasium etc.) per annum

As per policy of the college

4) Mess Charge:

Rs. 60,000/-(Sixty Thousand Only) per annum

(Breakfast, Lunch, Dinner)

*Bank Draft of Hostel Fee & Student amenities Fee will be in favour of Mata Gujri University, Kishanganj, Payable at Kishanganj, BIHAR.

- 5) For Non Resident Indian/Foreign and other students admitted on seats reserved for NRI the annual college fee shall be \$25,000.00 (US) per annum, Excluding Hostel, Mess and Amenities Fee.
- 6) University Registration Fee & University Examination Fee will be as per University.

Note: For detail information-mob. No.-9534477777,9262699911.

With regards,

ESTD 1990 ai

Principal
M.G.M. Medical College &
L.S.K. Hospital

Kishangani, Bihar



Narayan Medical College & Hospital

(Unit of Deo Mangal Memorial Trust) (Under Gopal Narayan Singh University, Jamuhar, Sasaram, Bihar)

पत्रांक:- NMCH/PO/20/56 3

दिनांक - 18/11/2020

प्रेषक:- प्राचार्य

नारायण चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय एवं अस्पताल जमुहार, सासाराम (बिहार)

सेवा में,

श्री अनिल कुमार सिन्हा विशेष कार्य पदाधिकारी बिहार संयुक्त प्रवेश प्रतियोगिता परीक्षा बोर्ड आई० ए० एस० भवन, पटना— 14।

विषय:- UGMAC-2020 के आधार पर नामांकन हेतु निर्धारित शुल्क के संबंध में। महोदय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक के संबंध में अनुरोध पूर्वक कहना है कि नारायण चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय एवं अस्पताल, जमुहार, सासाराम में एम0बी0बी0एस0 कोर्स में नामांकन हेतु विभिन्न मद में निर्धारित शुल्क निम्न प्रकार है।

	General Quota	NRI Quota
Tuition Fee	8.21 L/yr	US \$25000/yr
Hostel &Mess	2.50 L/yr	2.50 L/yr
Library (AC)	0.90 L/yr	0.90 L/yr
Amenities	1.40 L/yr	1.40 L/yr
Admission Charge	50,000/- (One Time)	50,000/- (One Time)
Security Money	2,00,000/- (One Time, Refundable)	2,00,000/- (One Time, Refundable)

कुल पन्द्रह लाख इक्कावन हजार रूपये (15,51,000 / –) मात्र का ड्राफ्ट Narayan Medical College & Hospital के नाम से payable at Sasaram को उम्मीदवार द्वारा देय होगा।

Account details for RTGS -

Branch

Name - Narayan Medical College & Hospital

Bank - State Bank of India
Account No. - 3408-7561-236
IFSC Code - SBIN0000177

2. Account Name - Narayan Medical College & Hospital

Sasaram

Account No. - 5020-0048-4855-76

Name of Bank

Branch

IFSC Code - HDFC0002727

यह आप के सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाई हेतु प्रेषित।

विश्वासभाजन

NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

At.+PO: Jamuhar, Rohtas (Bihar), PIN-821 305 JAMUHAR, SASARAM, ROHTAS (BIHAR) Ph: 06184 - 281899, 281033 Mob. No. 8578003021, Fax: 06184 - 281888 email: narayanmedical@gmail.com, website: nmch.ac.in



MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE

MADHUBANI - 847212 (Bihar) ☎: +91-6276-296222, +91-6287543402 E-mail: mmc.madhubani@gmail.com, Website: www.mmcworld.org

Ref. No. 1590/20

Date . 85-11-2020

To,
The Examination Controller
Bihar Combined Entrance
Competitive Examination Board
Patna, Bihar

Subject: Regarding Fee details for MBBS Course for the session 2020-21.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your mail and above said subject, please find below tentative Fee detail for MBBS course for the session 2020-21.

Tuition Fees:

- The tuition fee charged in the year 2019 was Rs.13,50,000 per annum fixed by the Educational Fee Fixation Committee, dated 12.07.2019. The tuition fee for session 2020-21 is yet to be fixed by Educational Fee Fixation Committee and can be lower or higher pertaining to the order of the committee.
- For Non-Resident Indian/Foreign and other students admitted on seats reserved for NRI the annual tuition fee shall be \$ 25,000 (USD) per annum.

The Tuition Fee has to be deposited through Demand Draft in favour of "Madhubani Medical College" payable at the time of admission.

Hostel & Other charges:

- The Hostel Fee shall be Rs.2,50,000 per annum.(Mess Charges extra)
- The Amenities charge of Rs.2,00,000 per annum comprising of Medical, Library, Transport, Student Welfare, Sports & Development etc.
- One time refundable security deposit of Rs.1,00,000.
- Examination and University Registration Fee (As per University norms.)

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely

21- Paina zny

Principal Madhubani Medical College

LORD BUDDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

SAHARSA - 852201 (BIHAR)



Tel.: 06478-251041 Mob.: +919431243204

e-mail: sykalabs@yahoo.co.in

Ref. No.LBKMCH/257/20Dated 28/

The controller of examination Bihar Combined Entrance Competitive Examination Board IAS Association Building

Patna - 14

E-mail: bceceboardbihar@gmail.com

Subject:

Regarding the fee structure of the institution

Respected Sir,

The Fee structure (per annum) for MBBS course Session 2019-20 is following:

SI. No.	Particular	Amount
1	Tuition fee	Rs. 12,00,000=00 (per annum) for Indian Resident
Tuition fee		USD 30,000=00 (per annum) for NRIs
Other C	harges: 3	The section of the se
2	Library fee	Rs. 14,000=00
3	Sports fee	Rs. 6,000=00
4	Lab / Workshop fee	Rs. 20,000=00
5	Internal examination fee	Rs. 12,000=00
6	University examination fee	Rs. 15,000=00
7	Transportation charge	Rs. 6,000=00
8	Hostel charge	Rs. 50,000=00
9	Food / Mess charge	Rs. 1,00,000=00
10	Development charge (one time)	Rs. 50,000=00
11	Caution money (one time)	Rs. 50,000=00
	Total	Rs. 15,23,000=00 (per annum) (for Indian Resident USD 30,000=00 + Rs. 3,23,000=00 (for NRIs)

For the session 2020-21 fee structure per annum is under the process with the office of fee fixation committee of the health department likely to be fix by the committee then it will be informed.

Lord Buddha Koshi Medical

College & hospital, Saharsa Principal

Lord Buddha Koshi Medical College & Hospital

Promoted by Lord Buddha Shiksha Pratisthan, Saharsa - 852201 (Reg. No. 33, Under Society Reg. Act 21 of 1860, Govt. of Bihar)

NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL FEE DETAILS FOR UGMAC-2020

- 1.₹ 1600000 /- Per Annum Tution Fee For Indian Nationals .
- 2.\$ **35000** /- Tution Fee For NRI's.

Note: Above mentioned fee is subjected to Govt. Approvals. Final decision on Fee will be done by the State Government and we will abide by the same.

Phone: 0612-2354426, 2353975

Fax: 0612-2351686

BIOSH

Buddha Institute of Dental Sciences & Hospital

(Affiliated to Magadh University & Recognised by Dental Council of India)

West of T.V. Tower, Gandhi Nagar, Kankarbagh, Patna - 800 020

E-mail: bidsh85@yahoo.co.in / bidsh85@gmail.com

Website: www.bidsh.org

Ref. No. 307/0 105H

Dated 23/11/2020

सेवा में,

श्री अनिल कुमार सिन्हा विशेष कार्य पदाधिकारी बिहार संयुक्त प्रवेश प्रतिंयोगिता परीक्षा पर्षद आई०ए०एस० एसोसिएशन भवन, नियर पटना हवाईअड्डा, पटना— 14।

प्रसंग:— आपके द्वारा Gmail पर मॉगे गए Fee Structure के संबंध में। विषय:— वर्ष 2020 में निर्धारित Fee उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय.

उपर्युक्त विषयक के संबंध में अनुरोध पूर्वक कहना है कि हमारे संस्थान के बीठडी०एस० कोर्स में नामांकन हेतु विभिन्न मद में निर्धारित शुल्क निम्न प्रकार है। हमारे संस्थान में कुल सीटों की संख्या 100 है एवं सभी अनारक्षित है।

अनारक्षित श्रेणी		
नामांकन शुल्क (एक समय)	51,000 / -	
शिक्षण शुल्क	3,21,000/-	
पुस्तकालय शुल्क	45,000 / -	
परीक्षा शुल्क	30,000/-	
विद्युत शुल्क	54,000./-	
अन्य शुल्क	50,000/-	

कुल पॉच लाख रूपये वार्षिक (रू 5,00,000 / –) मात्र।

इक्कावन हजार रूपाये 51,000/— नामांकन शुल्क सिर्फ प्रथम वर्ष एवं सभी शुल्क का ड्राफ्ट Buddha Institute of Dental Sciences & Hospital के नाम से Payable at Patna को उम्मीदवार द्वारा देय होगा।

Account Details for RTGS:-

1. Name

Buddha Institute of Dental Sciences & Hospital

Bank

Bank of Baroda

Account No.

63390200000044

IFSC Code

BARB0DBPBUD

पाचार्य

SARJUG DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

MATA R. DEVI DENTAL HOSPITAL

Permanently Affiliated to :- L. N. Mithila University (Darbhanga) Recognised by :- Dental Council of India & Central Govt. of India (New Delhi)

Phone:

06272 - 233775, 233383

Fax

06272:233571

E-mail: sdchdbn@gmail.com

Web. : www.sdch.org.in



Hospital Road Laheriasarai

Darbhanga - 846003

Ref. No. 5DC 2020 7442

Date 01 . 11 . 2020

To,

Dr. Mukti Nath Singh

Controller of Examination

Health Services, Govt. of Bihar, Patna

Sub:

Reg. Annual Intake Capacity in BDS Course (U.G.) at Sarjug Dental College, Darbhanga in

Academic Session 2020-21

Ref .:

Your letter No. 211 dated 31.10.2020

Sir,

reference to your above mentioned letter (received through paramedicalparadental@gmail.com dated 31.10.2020, we are furnishing the Fee Structure and the statement of seat distribution of Under Graduate Course of our institution for the Academic Session 2020-21 which is as follows:-

Seat Distribution

Institution	Course	Vacancy Position			Total
Institution		Unreserved	Minority	NRI	
Sarjug Dental College, Darbhanga	B. D. S.	40	0	0	40
Sarjug Dentair Conege, 2 ar 2 ar	Fee Str	ncture	Diversity of the second		

Academic Tuition Fee		Hostel Fee		Mess Fee
Session		AC Room	Non AC Room	
2020-21	3, 50,000/- per annum fixed by Fee Fixation Committee vide their letter No. 139 (Ka) dated 26.06.2019	45,000/- per annum	30,000/- per annum	36, 000/- per annum

This is for your kind information and necessary perusal from your end.

Thanking You.

Copy to: Anil Kumar Sinha, Special Duty Officer, BCECE Board, Patna



Estd. - 1989

MITHILA MINORITY DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

A Post Graduate Institute

Recognised by : Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Permanently Affiliated to L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga

A Unit of DDM WELFARE SOCIETY, Under Society Registration Act. 1860

Ref. MMDCH/506/20

Date 22/11/2020

To,

Anil Kumar Sinha
Officer on special duty
BCECE Board
IAS Bhawan Building
Near Patna airport, Patna

Sub:- Submission of fee structure for BDS course for the academic session 2020-21

Sir,

We are submitting the fee structure fixed by the fee fixation committee govt. of Bihar on dated 06/08/2019. 2 Lac 82 thousand excluding hostel, transport, and mess charges. This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Managing Director

Imbesat Shaukat)



Samastipur Road, Manish Nagar, (Ekmighat), Laheriasarai, Darbhanga Ph.: 0612-2580296, Fax: 06272-244147, Mobile: 9431219800, 9934652144

E-mail: mdmmdch@gmail.com, info@mmdch.in, Website: www.mmdch.in, www.mmdch.org



Dr. B.R. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES & HOSPITAL



(Managed by Gautam Educational & Welfare Society)

A Minority Society Registered under Society Registration Act-21 to 1860.

Recognised by Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India, New Delhi

Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi

Affiliated to Magadh University, Bodh Gaya

Ref. BR/582/20

Date 23-11-2020

From: Principal.

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Institute of Dental Sciences & Hospital, Hari Om Nagar, New Bailey Road, Patna-801503.

To,

Anil Kumar Sinha,

Officer on Special duty, BCECE Board, I.A.S. Association Building, Patna-800014,

Bihar.

Sub.: The fee structure of our College.

Sir,

In response of your email, we are herewith giving the details as desired by you:

Fee structure:

The fee structure of the college is Rs. 4, 00,000/- (Four lakh rupees) Per Year for Four Years for BDS 1^{st} year, BDS 2^{nd} year, BDS 3^{rd} year and the BDS 4^{th} year.

However after the meeting of Governing body of our College has decided to reduce the fee from 4, 50, 000/-(Four lakh fifty thousand rupees) to 4, 00, 000/-(Four lakh rupees) per annum. (for session 2020-2021)onwards. This decision has been taken due to Covid-19 Pandemic.

Tution Fee	Rs. 4, 00, 000/- Per Year.		
Hostel (Fooding & Lodging Charges.)	 Non Ac Rooms- Rs. 7,000/- per month. Ac Rooms- Rs. 10, 000/- per month. 		
Transportaion Charges. (College to IGIMS, to and fro for training)	Rs. 6, 000/- Per Year.		

With above information, the undersignee requests you to acknowledge the receipt of the same.

With regards, Thanking You!

Principal